
Senior Singles 2024-259/20/2024    Week 3 of 30

Friday   1:00 pm Lanes 9 - 12Big Apple Fun Center
President: Nancy Menke (402)746-0268

Secretary/Treasurer: Sean McBride (308)293-2865
Temporary Substitutes

z Men
High High HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers 0's 100's 200's 0's 400's 500's
Tim Adkins 180 20 1627 9 208 583 234 661 -- 6 3 -- -- 3
Ted Hall 186 14 1680 9 215 579 222 600 -- 5 4 -- -- 3
Danny Jeffryes 164 36 989 6 204 547 257 706 -- 5 1 -- 1 1
Gil K. Kindsfater 148 52 444 3 156 444 208 600 -- 3 -- -- 1 --
Donn Loy 0 0 0 0 0 0 -- -- -- -- -- --
Sean A. McBride 134 66 1208 9 160 424 219 601 -- 9 -- 1 2 --
Marvin E. Miller 150 50 1353 9 186 481 240 643 -- 9 -- -- 3 --
Tom Soderholm 185 15 1667 9 255 585 286 668 -- 7 2 -- -- 3
Bob G. Vogt 154 46 1390 9 187 495 230 646 1 8 -- -- 3 --
Mark A. Yonkers 198 2 1192 6 233 640 249 688 -- 4 2 -- -- 2
" Women

High High HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers 0's 100's 200's 0's 400's 500's
Synda L. Levesque 122 78 1104 9 163 413 253 683 -- 9 -- 2 1 --
Nancy C. Menke 139 61 1253 9 172 447 234 645 -- 9 -- 1 2 --
Eddie Nelson 122 78 1102 9 154 379 228 601 -- 9 -- 3 -- --
Patsy A. Parkinson 113 87 340 3 137 340 224 601 1 2 -- 1 -- --
Evelyn K. Stittle 130 70 785 6 162 400 229 601 -- 6 -- 1 1 --

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 217 Tom Soderholm 585 Tom Soderholm 257 Danny Jeffryes 706 Danny Jeffryes
208 Tim Adkins 583 Tim Adkins 237 Tom Soderholm 661 Tim Adkins
204 Danny Jeffryes 547 Danny Jeffryes 234 Tim Adkins 646 Bob Vogt
188 Ted Hall 544 Ted Hall 230 Bob Vogt 645 Tom Soderholm
179 Bob Vogt 493 Bob Vogt 217 Marvin Miller 577 Ted Hall
170 Marvin Miller 432 Marvin Miller 199 Ted Hall 573 Marvin Miller
133 Sean McBride 367 Sean McBride 193 Sean McBride 547 Sean McBride

Women 167 Nancy Menke 447 Nancy Menke 233 Nancy Menke 645 Nancy Menke
133 Synda Levesque 365 Eddie Nelson 210 Eddie Nelson 599 Eddie Nelson
132 Eddie Nelson 360 Synda Levesque 209 Synda Levesque 588 Synda Levesque

Season High Scores
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 255 Tom Soderholm 640 Mark Yonkers 286 Tom Soderholm 706 Danny Jeffryes
233 Mark Yonkers 585 Tom Soderholm 257 Danny Jeffryes 688 Mark Yonkers
215 Ted Hall 583 Tim Adkins 249 Mark Yonkers 668 Tom Soderholm
208 Tim Adkins 579 Ted Hall 240 Marvin Miller 661 Tim Adkins
204 Danny Jeffryes 547 Danny Jeffryes 234 Tim Adkins 646 Bob Vogt
187 Bob Vogt 495 Bob Vogt 230 Bob Vogt 643 Marvin Miller
186 Marvin Miller 481 Marvin Miller 222 Ted Hall 601 Sean McBride
160 Sean McBride 444 Gil Kindsfater 219 Sean McBride 600 Gil Kindsfater
156 Gil Kindsfater 424 Sean McBride 208 Gil Kindsfater 600 Ted Hall

Women 172 Nancy Menke 447 Nancy Menke 253 Synda Levesque 683 Synda Levesque
163 Synda Levesque 413 Synda Levesque 234 Nancy Menke 645 Nancy Menke
162 Evelyn Stittle 400 Evelyn Stittle 229 Evelyn Stittle 601 Evelyn Stittle
154 Eddie Nelson 379 Eddie Nelson 228 Eddie Nelson 601 Patsy Parkinson
137 Patsy Parkinson 340 Patsy Parkinson 224 Patsy Parkinson 601 Eddie Nelson
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Senior Singles 2024-25
Big Apple Fun Center

Reprint of Scores -- Week 3
Lane 9 2 - Group 2   Week 3  9/20/2024

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Bob G. Vogt 149 51 179 151 163 493 646
Ted Hall 189 11 188 171 185 544 577
Tim Adkins 174 26 205 170 208 583 661

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 572 492 556 1620 1620

Handicap 88 88 88 264
Total 660 580 644 1620 1884

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Lane 10 3 - Group 3   Week 3  9/20/2024
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Sean A. McBride 140 60 119 133 115 367 547
Marvin E. Miller 153 47 137 125 170 432 573
Danny Jeffryes 147 53 184 204 159 547 706

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 440 462 444 1346 1346

Handicap 160 160 160 480
Total 600 622 604 1346 1826

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Lane 11 1 - Group 1   Week 3  9/20/2024
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Tom Soderholm 180 20 217 195 173 585 645
Nancy C. Menke 134 66 144 167 136 447 645

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 361 362 309 1032 1032

Handicap 86 86 86 258
Total 447 448 395 1032 1290

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Lane 12 4 - Group 4   Week 3  9/20/2024
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Eddie Nelson 122 78 132 110 123 365 599
Synda L. Levesque 124 76 119 108 133 360 588

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 251 218 256 725 725

Handicap 154 154 154 462
Total 405 372 410 725 1187

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Senior Singles 2024-25
Big Apple Fun Center

* Bowlers listed must have a minimum of 1 games.

Change in Average
-----Old----- Old ---Average Change--- Weekly Over Avg

Name Pins   Games Avg -1- -2- -3- Total New - Old ---> +/- Series Avg +/-

Tim Adkins 1044 6 174 205 170 208 583 180.78 - 174.00 = 6.78 583 - 522=61
Ted Hall 1136 6 189 188 171 185 544 186.67 - 189.33 = -2.67 544 - 567=-23
Danny Jeffryes 442 3 147 184 204 159 547 164.83 - 147.33 = 17.50 547 - 441=106
Gil K. Kindsfater 444 3 148 0 148.00 - 148.00 = 0.00
Synda L. Levesque 744 6 124 119 108 133 360 122.67 - 124.00 = -1.33 360 - 372=-12
Sean A. McBride 841 6 140 119 133 115 367 134.22 - 140.17 = -5.94 367 - 420=-53

Nancy C. Menke 806 6 134 144 167 136 447 139.22 - 134.33 = 4.89 447 - 402=45
Marvin E. Miller 921 6 153 137 125 170 432 150.33 - 153.50 = -3.17 432 - 459=-27
Eddie Nelson 737 6 122 132 110 123 365 122.44 - 122.83 = -0.39 365 - 366=-1
Patsy A. Parkinson 340 3 113 0 113.33 - 113.33 = 0.00
Tom Soderholm 1082 6 180 217 195 173 585 185.22 - 180.33 = 4.89 585 - 540=45
Evelyn K. Stittle 785 6 130 0 130.83 - 130.83 = 0.00
Bob G. Vogt 897 6 149 179 151 163 493 154.44 - 149.50 = 4.94 493 - 447=46
Mark A. Yonkers 1192 6 198 0 198.67 - 198.67 = 0.00
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Senior Singles 2024-25
Big Apple Fun Center

* Bowlers listed must have a minimum of 1 games.
High Average Listing

True To Raise To Drop
Name Average Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1

1 Mark A. Yonkers 198.67 1192 6 599 589
2 Ted Hall 186.67 1680 9 564 551
3 Tom Soderholm 185.22 1667 9 565 552
4 Tim Adkins 180.78 1627 9 545 532
5 Danny Jeffryes 164.83 989 6 496 486
6 Bob G. Vogt 154.44 1390 9 470 457
7 Marvin E. Miller 150.33 1353 9 459 446
8 Gil K. Kindsfater 148.00 444 3 450 443
9 Nancy C. Menke 139.22 1253 9 427 414

10 Sean A. McBride 134.22 1208 9 412 399
11 Evelyn K. Stittle 130.83 785 6 394 384
12 Synda L. Levesque 122.67 1104 9 372 359
13 Eddie Nelson 122.44 1102 9 374 361
14 Patsy A. Parkinson 113.33 340 3 344 337
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Senior Singles 2024-25
Big Apple Fun Center

* Bowlers listed must have a minimum of 1 games.

Most Pins Over Average
-----Old----- Old ---Average Change--- Weekly Over Avg

Name Pins   Games Avg -1- -2- -3- Total New - Old ---> +/- Series Avg +/-

442 3 147 184 204 159 547 164.83 - 147.33 = 17.50 547 - 441=106
1044 6 174 205 170 208 583 180.78 - 174.00 = 6.78 583 - 522=61

897 6 149 179 151 163 493 154.44 - 149.50 = 4.94 493 - 447=46
806 6 134 144 167 136 447 139.22 - 134.33 = 4.89 447 - 402=45

1082 6 180 217 195 173 585 185.22 - 180.33 = 4.89 585 - 540=45
737 6 122 132 110 123 365 122.44 - 122.83 = -0.39 365 - 366=-1

744 6 124 119 108 133 360 122.67 - 124.00 = -1.33 360 - 372=-12
1136 6 189 188 171 185 544 186.67 - 189.33 = -2.67 544 - 567=-23

921 6 153 137 125 170 432 150.33 - 153.50 = -3.17 432 - 459=-27
841 6 140 119 133 115 367 134.22 - 140.17 = -5.94 367 - 420=-53

Danny Jeffryes 

Tim Adkins
Bob G. Vogt 
Nancy C. Menke 
Tom Soderholm 
Eddie Nelson 
Synda L. Levesque 

Ted Hall
Marvin E. Miller 
Sean A. McBride 
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Senior Singles 2024-25
Big Apple Fun Center

This report is for scores bowled September 20   which is Week 3 of 30

This Week's Statistics

Over All Men Women
How many people bowled 10 7 3
Number of games bowled 30 21 9

Actual average of week's scores 157.43 169.10 130.22
How many games above average 17 11 6
How many games below average 13 10 3

Pins above/below average per game 6.23 7.38 3.56
How many people raised average 5 4 1

        by this amount 7.80 8.53 4.89
How many people went down 5 3 2

        by this amount -2.70 -3.93 -0.86

League average before bowling 151.53 162.02 127.06
League average after bowling 154.08 165.21 128.11

Change in league average 2.55 3.19 1.06

800s -- -- --
775s -- -- --
750s -- -- --
725s -- -- --
700s -- -- --
675s -- -- --
650s -- -- --
625s -- -- --
600s -- -- --
575s 2 2 --
550s -- -- --
525s 2 2 --
500s -- -- --
475s 1 1 --
450s -- -- --
425s 2 1 1
400s -- -- --

below 400 3 1 2

300s -- -- --
275s -- -- --
250s -- -- --
225s -- -- --
200s 4 4 --
175s 5 5 --
150s 8 7 1
125s 7 3 4
100s 6 2 4

below 100 -- -- --
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Senior Singles 2024-25

This report is for scores bowled September 20   which is Week 3 of 30

Team Average vs Avg of Scores

Team average per pair of lanes Average of scores bowled that day
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Senior Singles 2024-25

This report is for scores bowled September 20   which is Week 3 of 30

League Average Week-by-Week

League Average Before Bowling
Average of scores bowled
Above/Below League Average
Average of MEN's scores that night

Average of WOMEN's scores that night
MEN: +/- Men's Average
Women: +/- Women's Average
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League Average Statistics for Last Week

Right Left Men Women
League Hand Hand (Lft+Rt) (Lft+Rt)

League Average Before Bowling 151.53 151.53 162.02 127.06
Average of scores bowled that night 157.43 157.43 169.10 130.22
New League Average After Bowling 154.08 154.08 165.21 128.11

Change in League Average 2.55 2.55 3.19 1.06
People Who Bowled Over Average 5 5 4 1

People Who Bowled Under Average 5 5 3 2
Average Amount of Series Over Avg 60.60 60.60 64.50 45.00

Average Amount of Series Under Avg -23.20 -23.20 -34.33 -6.50
Difference Avg, NiteAvg 6.23 6.23 7.38 3.56

Number of Bowlers 10 10 7 3
Number of Games Bowled 30 30 21 9

People Who Raised Their Average 5 5 4 1
Raised By an Average of This Amount 7.80 7.80 8.53 4.89

People Who Lowered Their Average 5 5 3 2
Lowered By an Average of This Amou -2.70 -2.70 -3.93 -.86
Number of Games Bowled Over Avera 17 17 11 6

Number of Games Bowled Under Avera 13 13 10 3

Note: Averages are based only on people who bowled. 
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Senior Singles 2024-259/20/2024    Week 3 of 30

Friday   1:00 pm Lanes 9 - 12Big Apple Fun Center
Last Week's Top Scores

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 217 Tom Soderholm 585 Tom Soderholm 257 Danny Jeffryes 706 Danny Jeffryes

208 Tim Adkins 583 Tim Adkins 237 Tom Soderholm 661 Tim Adkins
204 Danny Jeffryes 547 Danny Jeffryes 234 Tim Adkins 646 Bob Vogt
188 Ted Hall 544 Ted Hall 230 Bob Vogt 645 Tom Soderholm
179 Bob Vogt 493 Bob Vogt 217 Marvin Miller 577 Ted Hall
170 Marvin Miller 432 Marvin Miller 199 Ted Hall 573 Marvin Miller
133 Sean McBride 367 Sean McBride 193 Sean McBride 547 Sean McBride

Women 167 Nancy Menke 447 Nancy Menke 233 Nancy Menke 645 Nancy Menke
133 Synda Levesque 365 Eddie Nelson 210 Eddie Nelson 599 Eddie Nelson
132 Eddie Nelson 360 Synda Levesque 209 Synda Levesque 588 Synda Levesque

Local and Bowling Center Awards
USBC Award Award Award

Name ID Number Average Games G1       G2      G3  Series Score Award Received
Tim Adkins 1452-65 USBC 174 205 170 208 583 205 Clean Game (199 Average or Les (Local Ass

1452-65 USBC 174 205 170 208 583 208 Clean Game (199 Average or Les (Local Ass

Danny Jeffryes 1468-58 USBC 164 75 184 204 159 547 204 200 Game (Local Assoc. Awards)
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